North Tyneside Council
Contributions Policy for Adult Care and Support Services
Appendix B - Schedule of Charges

Residential Care Charges

Care Category Grade Weekly Fee

Residential - General Care
Grade 1 £785.46
Grade 2 £738.27
Grade 3 £692.44
Grade 4 £654.26

Residential —- Dementia Care
Grade 1 £830.25
Grade 2 £781.30
Grade 3 £733.78
Grade 4 £694.19

Nursing — General

Plus RNCC Grade 1 £785.46
Grade 2 £738.27
Grade 3 £692.44
Grade 4 £654.26

Nursing — Dementia

Plus RNCC Grade 1 £830.25
Grade 2 £781.30
Grade 3 £733.78
Grade 4 £694.19




Community Based Support

Support to live at home, older people, and other client groups

From 1 April 2023

HOMVIECARE SERVICE RATES

GENERAL CARE

15 minute visit

30 Minute Visit

45 Minute Visit

60 Minute Visit

Sleep in

(fixed rate rate)
Waking night

(9 hours x hourly rate)

ENHANCED CARE
15 minute visit

30 Minute Visit

45 Minute Visit

60 Minute Visit

Sleep in

(fixed rate rate)
Waking night

(9 hours x hourly rate)

EXTRA CARE SERVICE RATES

GENERAL CARE
Hourly pro-rata rate

ENHANCED CARE
Hourly pro-rata rate

Direct payment agency rates

General homecare, zones 1 to 4
General homecare, zones 5 to 6
Enhanced homecare, zones 1 to 4
Enhanced homecare, zones 5 to 6

Zones 1to 4
£5.46
£10.65
£15.52
£19.28

£118.39

£173.52

Zones 1to 4
£5.54
£11.06
£16.59
£22.11

£129.71

£198.95

£21.20
£23.32
£22.11
£24.23

Zones 510 6
£6.00
£11.73
£17.05
£21.21

£118.39

£190.87

Zones 510 6
£6.09
£12.16
£18.24
£23.29

£129.71

£209.67

£17.87

£22.11



Personal Assistant rates
£10.42 per hour
Independent supported living, learning disability and mental health

From 1 April 2023

« Hourly rate — complex care £18.96

« Hourly rate — non-complex care £18.29

« Overnight rate — Waking night As per the above hourly rate x 10 hours
« Overnight sleep-in £113.19

Self-funding Administration Charge

£260 per year proposed change to £11.50 per week, £598 per year
Extra Sheltered Care Core Charge

£25 per week

Individual Service Fund

Priced per provider

Day Care

£32.26 for a full day
£19.28 for a half day

Plus transport costs

Proposed to change to actual cost of service which in 2023/24 is between £38.55
and £41.72 per full day

Proposed to charge for transport services associated with attending day care which
in 2023/24 is between £5.97 to 12.22 per day

Appointee and Deputyship Charges
Currently £5 per week — propose change to £10 per week

Community Funerals
Proposed to introduce an administration charge of £300 for estates with funds in
excess of cost of the funeral.



Care Call Charges —

proposed changes

check

Service level Charge per week |Proposed
2023/24 Charge per week

in 2024/25

Provision of telecare £6 £7

equipment, monitoring

and emergency

response

As above with a £9 £10.50

fortnightly welfare
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