### North Tyneside Council Contributions Policy for Adult Care and Support Services Appendix B - Schedule of Charges

# **Residential Care Charges**

Care Category	Grade	Weekly Fee
Residential - General Care		
	Grade 1	£785.46
	Grade 2	£738.27
	Grade 3	£692.44
	Grade 4	£654.26
Residential – Dementia Care		
	Grade 1	£830.25
	Grade 2	£781.30
	Grade 3	£733.78
	Grade 4	£694.19
Nursing – General		
Plus RNCC	Grade 1	£785.46
	Grade 2	£738.27
	Grade 3	£692.44
	Grade 4	£654.26
Nursing – Dementia		
Plus RNCC	Grade 1	£830.25
	Grade 2	£781.30
	Grade 3	£733.78
	Grade 4	£694.19

## Community Based Support

# Support to live at home, older people, and other client groups

From 1 April 2023

HOMECARE SERVICE RATES			
GENERAL CARE	Zones 1 to 4	Zones 5 to 6	
15 minute visit	£5.46	£6.00	
30 Minute Visit	£10.65	£11.73	
45 Minute Visit	£15.52	£17.05	
60 Minute Visit	£19.28	£21.21	
Sleep in (fixed rate rate)	£118.39	£118.39	
Waking night (9 hours x hourly rate)	£173.52	£190.87	
ENHANCED CARE	Zones 1 to 4	Zones 5 to 6	
15 minute visit	£5.54	£6.09	
30 Minute Visit	£11.06	£12.16	
45 Minute Visit	£16.59	£18.24	
60 Minute Visit	£22.11	£23.29	
Sleep in (fixed rate rate)	£129.71	£129.71	
Waking night (9 hours x hourly rate)	£198.95	£209.67	

EXTRA CARE SERVICE RATES				
GENERAL CARE				
Hourly pro-rata rate	£17.87			
ENHANCED CARE				
Hourly pro-rata rate	£22.11			

# Direct payment agency rates

General homecare, zones 1 to 4	£21.20
General homecare, zones 5 to 6	£23.32
Enhanced homecare, zones 1 to 4	£22.11
Enhanced homecare, zones 5 to 6	£24.23

### **Personal Assistant rates**

£10.42 per hour

#### Independent supported living, learning disability and mental health

From 1 April 2023

•	Hourly rate – complex care	£18.96
---	----------------------------	--------

- Hourly rate non-complex care
- Overnight rate Waking night
- Overnight sleep-in

£18.29 As per the above hourly rate x 10 hours £113.19

### Self-funding Administration Charge

£260 per year proposed change to £11.50 per week, £598 per year

### Extra Sheltered Care Core Charge

£25 per week

#### Individual Service Fund

Priced per provider

#### **Day Care**

£32.26 for a full day £19.28 for a half day

Plus transport costs Proposed to change to actual cost of service which in 2023/24 is between £38.55 and £41.72 per full day Proposed to charge for transport services associated with attending day care which in 2023/24 is between £5.97 to 12.22 per day

#### Appointee and Deputyship Charges

Currently £5 per week – propose change to £10 per week

#### **Community Funerals**

Proposed to introduce an administration charge of £300 for estates with funds in excess of cost of the funeral.

# Care Call Charges – proposed changes

	2023/24	Proposed Charge per week in 2024/25
Provision of telecare equipment, monitoring and emergency response	£6	£7
As above with a fortnightly welfare check	£9	£10.50